Whitney Workbook

Level) .,
4

Whitney €nglish
IELI%Of




Lesson 23

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

Whitney Voca

G movie @» When do you show the movie?
Rty @D Fzk= oA EoHE 74717

A strip of film that is projected onto a screen and viewed as a moving

picture
G5 hope € | hope Adam has fun in college.
T SIS Hi2tCh @3 Adame| CHEHE0| [TV |E HIEEtC
3|, 7|cH

G5 front €D The angry citizens massed in front of City Hall.

D & M, §H @D S ATS0| AIY 20l ZESHRAC.

The forward part or surface, as of a building

5 other €D The hen was not different from the other hens.

(3 5+2f) THE, O HH2 CE HS =X pEUT
CHE ARZH(A)

EEIE) Being the remaining one of two or more

G5 about @€ He was very sensitive about being overweight,
~0f| CHSIOH, 2etiM; @ = Xkele| H|Zhof| s of ZZ3UC
OF ~ZX

Concerning; with regard to



Wikney Voea

G5 pass ) He passed through immigration.
X|Lt7Ch Soksih; &4 D 1= U=AAE SUIC

To move past someone; to move on or ahead; proceed

€D if @D If you see him, give him this note.
Ther ~ 2t Z sl
~OIX| OHIX|

On the condition that; in the event that: whether

QIO 1= BHIK, 0] ZX|

€D A great idea rushed upon my mind.
AHZHOA

G idea
@D Z£2 olo|C|of7t ZX}7| AHZtst

@D 42t otolCiof,

g, ol7d
A thought, plan, or belief formed in one’s mind

@D Either he or | am to blame.
Z=et Ao|ct,

G5 either

@D 0= 3 = 0l it @D 1 OHI¥ Lt E = itz

&) Being the one or the other of two; likewise; also

G turn @D Many hares turn white in winter,
MEZISO0| HAS0l= SHEA Hetct,

D =Ct, ok KOR JRT SN
g7ICh; 2178, x|

&) To move around in a circle; rotate; to change direction; to change




ILesson23| A

Q] Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. idea 1. (3 BO)) CIE, CHE AHA)
2. front 2. 0=t & 0= ot

3. about 3. S|alct diztch; 5], 7|ch
4. turn 4. X|Li7 (o), Sotsict; &
5. movie 5. ORF~ M ~QIX| OFIX|

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. A great rushed upon my mind.

2. you see him, give him this note,

3. When do you show the ?

4, | Adam has fun in college.

o

The angry citizens massed in of City Hall.

4
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

6. The hen was not different from the hens.
7. he or | am to blame.
8. He ed through immigration.

©

Many hares

white in winter,

10. He was very sensitive

being overweight.

Q4 Crossword Puzzle

2. X|Lt7iet, Satsict, &4

5. 0 of &, O{= SiLf

7. (3 5tel) CHE, THE ARRKA) 5

9. 24zt otolc|of, g, oA

1. G=t

Mg, HH

un o

ISk, si2tct, &,

[m]

© © o M
[ol

r

Ct, HpCE, E7ICh 3™, Xt

7 |CH

ot ~afB, ~QIX| ObX|




ILosson24| A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

[EnG JIaY @D You can try again next time.
L-2fsich, @D & CHS0f ChAl Al=EE 4 ek

THEFSITE A=

To make an effort or attempt: to examine or test: in a court of law,
to examine and decide the facts: an attempt or effort

G keep €D | keep an account in that bank.
HR5ICH SX[sHCH O 28l AXE 7HX|23 Ut

To have for a long time

GEo tall €D Tom is tall and thin,
77t 2 =2 Tom2 7|= 310 ZWstCt

Having a greater height than what is standard

G5 bright €D The bright light made her look away.
D =2, Hibs; Salet 2 Aol 2= stg =2= =24 Tk

Giving out much light; shining

G afraid @ | am afraid an accident might happen.

So2 2N @ df AUt 2k SR,

Filled with fear; fearful

Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

E each @) Each life is precious.
ZIXte|, Ztzto| Zizho| A2 AZ5 Z40|CH

Every single one of the group named

G plan €D My plan is just plain and simple.
AE, A A= MLt LH AlEle ehasict

A method of achieving something that you have worked out in detail

beforehand
(=5» doctor €D My uncle is a famous doctor.,
O|A} @D 2| =2 FHe AL,

EEE) A person who is trained to treat people or animals for illness and disease

G5B family @ | visited California with my family.
7=, 718 CD 7S A Ae|ZL oS HEIUCL

i) A group of people who are related to each other, especially parents and
their children

G lite @D My life is in danger.
o, 43, =5, 2 LH &f0] ol XM ULt.

) The time from birth until death: a person's story



Lesson 24

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

o b~ LD

doctor 1. ZXfe|, ZZie|

keep 2. =s|Ct RfTtSICH A=
tall 3 71 7

afraid 4. H2, Hik=s; F2let

life 5. A=, 7 Al=E Miect

10.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1.

o

8
Whitney Voca

| visited California with my

Tom is and thin.

life is precious.

My is just plain and simple.

My uncle is a famous




Wikney Voea

6. lam an accident might happen.
7.1 an account in that bank.

8. The light made her look away.
9. You can again next time.

10. My is in danger.

04 Crossword Puzzle

1/5

5. 717t & &2

6. FH2, FAM2

7. QAL

10. 7t&, 71

© ® &~ W P
E He
40 rlo
Q'I_l
1




Lesson 25

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

‘ 5 basket € The apples are in a basket.
Hi=L D Ar2S0| HiSL] 2tofl RAUCE

AR A container made of strips of wood

G never D ltis never too late to learn.

Z3 ofLct, of #HEe ~drt HiEol= 2t <=0 8itth

Not at any time

G5 that €D Look at that man over there.
X, Xzol, 1, aA X7| Q= X LR} S g

Being the particular person, place or thing mentioned: being the one farther
away: who or whom

5 tomorrow €D The ship sails tomorrow.
L, Sefl, of2h D Hi= WY S Aolot.

/ The day following today

G5 father €D My father sometimes goes abroad.
OftHX| D W Ot X|= 715 =0l ZHlo,

A male parent

10
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

G5B thumb ) He had one thumb in his mouth.
XL O= HAEZIEE ol 210 JAACE

i) The short thick first finger of the human hand

D safe ) It's not safe to walk the streets at night.
e = g0l 2H2E #= A2 QHTSHK| =3It

Free from danger, harm, or risk; not likely to cause injury or damage;
a metal container that has a lock

G nurse €D The nurse was kind to all patients.
LS AL 1 2tsA=E 2= XS0 TERC.

Someone who is employed to take care of sick and disabled people

G yellow €D Red, yellow, and green are colors.
LY, L2 Wb g =AS Azto|C,

The color of butter or ripe lemons

EH maybe @) | thought maybe you'd like it.
€D otof, oiHH O FLI0| EO0IHX|= RECt Y2ZI_iCt,

Possibly; perhaps

11



| Lesson 25 l A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. thumb 1. 3 2k
2. never 2. HpTtL|

3. nurse 3. LHY, &2h, olzh
4. father 4. otat, o™

5. that 5. ¢IFeh 81

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. It's not to walk the streets at night.
2. | thought you'd like it.

3. The was kind to all patients.

4. He had one in his mouth.,

5. Red, and green are colors,

12
Whitney Voca



6. My sometimes goes abroad.

Wikney Voea

7. The apples are in a

8. Look at man over there,

9. ltis too late to learn.

10. The ship sails

04 Crossword Puzzle

(RIS I
. ofat, ofH
N, M%Z9|, 1, OA

© ® A~ P

13



I Lesson 26 | A
Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.
@) There's a mark on your skKirt.
D 4l x|oto| E=0]| UL

5 ) ED on

~2{of

Atop; upon; near
() She picked the best cake for herself.

Ty O=C} &0 MEHSHT Jld= MY E2 AI03E APV | Az SRiCh

L5 B20[ 2X| Zotaf,

4O =

ED pick
@) Don’t put too much salt in the soup.

N
To choose; select; to gather with the fingers
) ~E @D +mol 432

G too
EESH U (~eh
Also, besides; more than what is good or right; more than should be
€D | hope we get there in time
@D 22|71 AH7[oll Az LHo| =285t |2 HEZtCL

G5 there
1710l A, 213201l A
In or at that place: to or toward that place
€D My clothes are completely soaked.
D W 20| 2T15| St HAUCH

@ clothes
2

Things that are worn to cover the body, such as a dress, a shirt, or pants

14
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

€D They stopped by a coffee shop to rest.
=c o7 #811 AHolEo SRIC

GO rest
AL Aok U]

A period of inactivity, relaxation, or sleep

@ You must buy a ticket to ride on the subway.
XISHES El™ SXHES AOF i,

G ride
EfCh, EfT 7tch
) To sit on the back of an animal or a vehicle
§ o @G catch @) A police wasn't sure if he could catch a thief.
‘ f ZiTt, OfsHatct D =2 =52 oS 5 USK| 2l 5 UL
'\‘\\\ e To get hold of a moving object
1 round @) It's as round as a big dish.
s, H¥e 0|H=2 2 BAXNE S2Ct

—,
) Having a curved or circular shape
15



Lesson 26

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. too 1. AL #ck LHHX|

2. round 2. ~& Ao|ct; 9X|

3. catch 3. n=rt, &, MENSTt
4. clothes 4. ~2of

5. there 5. EICH Et2 7iCt

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. Don't put much salt in the soup.

2. You must buy a ticket to on the subway.

3. They stopped by a coffee shop to

4. There's a mark your skirt.

5. A police wasn't sure if he could a thief.

16
Whitney Voca



\Wikney Veea

6. You be in time if you hurry.

7. Ifsas as a big dish.

8. My are completely soaked.

9. | hope we get in time,

10. She ed the best cake for herself,

04 Crossword Puzzle

3.

© © o

"o

. BAL ch, Lioix]

m

Ct, Ef ZIE}

2

& Zo|ct, 2fX|

. ~2{oll

1.

N o LN

S2, 5ol
747101, IROIA
Zct, olafaic

17



Lesson 27
Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.
@) Look at these tomato plants | got at the garden center today.
2= 3HEUM AL 2 0] EOIE 2= & 2EML.

G tomato
E0lE
€ We taste with our tongues.
fel= 3= St= 2Lt

KOR

A juicy, red or yellow fruit that is eaten raw or cooked
| ~3iCH SHECtH

ED taste
2}, 5¢0

S, Ol
OfLt Xt 2™ 7t?

The flavor of something that is taken into the mouth
@) How often do the buses run?
A=A

D 1 H

G often
5|, 88, A=

Many times; frequently
@ In which direction was the shore?
@D SHHO| o= O IASH7F?

= HX| of2f.,

@ which
ol =, of
@) Don't forget to write back to me.

) What one or ones: the one or ones that; any that: being the one or ones
A

that are named
Lol Al E&st=

G forget
Sict, 3 Sot, 7tHct

) To be unable to remember: to fail to do something at the proper time

18
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

G5 stay €D You will stay at the finest hotels.

MF2C}, ~0of| S G2 2[5 S”MZ M= 2 A o]t
o=
T=

To continue to be in a place or condition

@ borrow @) What does the man want to borrow?
s T XD 20{Ste Aol FA/ULIIEY

To use something for a while that belongs to someone else

G5 listen €D | listen to English tapes every day.

=t #E 7Isolct L= i F0f HIo|ZE ==L,

To pay attention so as to hear

(= strange € A strange noise woke him up.
Of&fet, = ol&et 220 2= ol Zict.

W) Odd; not usual or ordinary: not known before; not familiar: out of place;

uncomfortable
G enough @ She had enough perseverance to finish,
S=¢t Od= E7H] sifd &t QILi"S X|L2 AUUCH.

Of a sufficient amount

19



Lesson 27

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. which 1. O|&fet, &

2. enough 2. =L}, HE 7IS0IcC}

3. tomato 3. 25|, B8, "=

4. stay 4. 9lC, 2zt SICh 7HHCt
5. taste 5, 4a|ct

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. A noise woke him up.

2. How do the buses run?

3. She had perseverance to finish.
4. Don't to write back to me.

5. You will at the finest hotels.

20
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

6. | to English tapes every day.

7. Look at these plants | got at the garden center today.

8. In direction was the shore?

9. What does the man want to ?

10. We with our tongues.

04 Crossword Puzzle

6 3, 0|l M | ==
~0| 2 o=
4.5t 0|2t 9Ho| ~sict gtect o SC BT S
6. aict 2 EOr=
5. £55t
: 9. It 72t QiC} 7jEict =
L A& [
10, ECf, 7= 7120k, 7.0l= 8, 0= A
8. 23|, 83, A=




Lesson 28

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

ED bell €D | was woken by the bell of the alarm clock.
s 2 D LA 2o Eol| 2t

Anything that makes a ringing sound: a hollow piece of metal that looks
like an upside-down cup

G question ¢ | have a question about the homework.
KoR JRSES ok bx|of] ZsiA ZZ0] ULt

An expression of inquiry that invites or requires a reply

G autumn €D | collect fallen leaves every autumn,
7= oid 720l HES Z2C

M) The season of the year that is between summer and winter

G summer @C1» | want to go to the beach this summer,
HE @D L= = S slitol| 7t ic),

EH spring @ Spring has come, winter is gone.
= @D 722 71, 20| ALk

The season of the year that comes between winter and summer

22
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

domer (E5 season €D Winter is the wettest season of the year.

o m,
e
A E-i; OOFI:=I|6|-E|- 71E_|_ LS 7|'c:.P I:Iﬂ J:||E'|C|’=EL_|I:|-_

One of the four parts into which the year is divided; spring, summer, fall,
or winter: to add spices or flavoring to food so that it will taste better

G butter ) She spread the butter on the bread.
H Eq Tl = Al {0l HEIE ZRECEH

A solid, yellow fat separated from cream by very fast stirring

G5B wet @€ The ground is wet from the rain.
D W2, S5 H|Z7} 2t Eo| Hof RULCE,
ZIAIEE
Covered, dampened, or soaked with a liquid such as water: not yet dry or
hard
G5B write € Write your name and address here, please.
ML} oi7[of 1t FAE MR,

To form letters or words with a writing utensil

(=5 cheese @ This cheese smells rather strong.
D X|= 0| X|== "AHZt 2 ZSiCt.

A food made from the curd of milk

23



Lesson 28

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. season 1. =

2. wet 2. &4
3. butter 3. X=
4. autumn 4., ML}
5. summer 5 ZZ

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

1 2. 3 4, 5
6 7 8. 9 10

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. I have a about the homework,

2. She spread the on the bread.

3. | collect fallen leaves every

4. This smells rather strong.

5. | was woken by the of the alarm clock.

24
Whitney Voca



o

Wikney Voea

| want to go to the beach this

7. The ground is

from the rain.

has come, winter is gone.,

9. Winter is the wettest

of the year.

10.

your name and address here, please.

04 Crossword Puzzle

3. &

5 &2
8. X|=
9. ML}

1.5 Y
2. 712
4. HiES
6. 7%,
7.2

9. "2,

SHECTEG
225t ®Ach

25



ILesson29| A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.
D The telephone is at the bottom of the stairs.

N A A4 ¢ @D telephone
ﬁ? . H=f, ™at7| D Tak= AT ozl 2ol UL
oo
A device for sending and receiving speech through electrical wires
g g sp

€D | rubbed my hands on the towel.

EH towel
Lte &8 fU0R YL

D 4, El=

A piece of absorbent cloth or paper used for wiping or drying

>
:
-

5 pineapple
LH= mRlolE =

kor JRVR(ViE=S

1D People are waiting for the bus,
D MES0| HAS 7o ULt

€D This table takes up too much room.

S

@D 0| Efxt= B7H2 HT 20| REX[BICt

©D table
Et

i |

EHIO|=, EtRL A

A piece of furniture that has legs and a flat top

26
Whitney Voca



1 shop @D This shop has nice winter coats.
7HA, &= 0| 7Hil= A= AFE & #F =1 Uk

Eaid) A place where things are sold

G sugar @ Do you like sugar in your coffee?
A Am|o| B E=2 A= E01L7}?
iE A sweet substance that is gotten mostly from sugar cane or sugar beets
1 busy €D Jane is busy with her homework.
b Jane2 &2 HieCy,

Having one’s time filled

(=5 person €D The last person | saw was Rick.

A, 217t 7Kl L7} Dbxjeto = SiE Af2He RickO|iCh

A living human; an individual
G stupid @) | didn’t want to look stupid in front of my friends.

D o2[M2, HEet @ W 7= YoM HIEXE 20|10 HX| EUC

Having or showing little intelligence or sense

27



ILesson29| A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. shop 1. T3}, ™3|

2. stupid 2. Hp

3. pineapple 3. A

4, person 4. HA

5. towel 5. H|0|Z, EIX} AlEL

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

\ll‘r

6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. | rubbed my hands on the

2. This has nice winter coats.

3. This takes up too much room.

4. People are waiting for the

5. | didn’t want to look in front of my friends.

28
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

6. The is at the bottom of the stairs.
7. | ordered a glass of juice.

8. Jane is with her homework,

9. The last | saw was Rick.

10. Do you like in your coffee?

04 Crossword Puzzle

2. 02[M2, HYet

3
4
6. HRE
8

1. Hat Hato|

4. AHE, Q1Zh el

5. HIO|S, EfAf, AlEF 8

6. A

7. 7M1, &8

29



ILesson30| A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

1 coffee @ This coffee is too hot to drink.
) 741l @D 0| Hul= 4R UM Ok 27t itk
[ J

A brown liquid that is made from roasted and ground coffee beans

G excite @ Try not to excite your baby too much before bedtime.

X}=5ict, oP7IE X7 Holls 42 X1 26tx| = siat
SEA7|C}

To make someone feel lively expectation or a pleasant tension and thrill

G comb @ED She ran a comb through her hair.

(Ha]) 81, ;8o due Slez HE2lE AR

A plastic or metal object that is used to arrange a person’s hair

G5 into @D She got into her car and locked the doors.
~Ql(&)oll (22) Jld= R} otoR SoP7hM 22 AUt

@D slide € We slid down the hill
n|mafx|ct Sa|= oiei2 njnalA Wazich

To glide or cause to glide on a slippery surface

30
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

G refrigerator > There is nothing to eat in the refrigerator.
48 A 2toll HE 0| St §lCh.

A space that is enclosed within walls or a cabinet and that contains special
machinery for keeping its contents, such as food or medicine, cold

G5 once €= Christmas comes once a year.
T St ot J2|AOtAE 1H0]| §tH 2L,

~SIAIORRE ~&

eaed) A single time

5 police €D He is being chased by the police.

4 X[ets SISttt D = dEO| Z7]11 U

A group of people whose job is to keep order and deal with those who
break the law

() classmate €D He was more intelligent than his classmates.
D == E=Es=E O= otg2 tE S7IYSE0) o £E5i.

A member of the same class in a school or college

31



Lesson 30

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. coffee 1. O|m2{X|ct

2. quick 2. ~eHHK)oll (22)

3. refrigerator 3. 2% =s=

4, comb 4. St AT ~SIXIOERE ~2 i
5. police 5. X=olct, S&2Al7ICt

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. Were the firemen to put it out?

2. Christmas comes a year.

3. We down the hill.

4. She got her car and locked the doors.
5. Sheran a through her hair.

32
Whitney Voca



6. He was more intelligent than his S.

Wikney Voea

7. This is too hot to drink.

8. There is nothing to eat in the

9. Try not to your baby too much before bedtime.

10. He is being chased by the

04 Crossword Puzzle

3. 32 g5

=T, & 1/3
5. 2
6. AF=sict, S=2AI7ICH
8. d&, xIek= wAlSiCt 4
C|

10. of i, LT, ~SIXOFA}

. 0|11 x|k

(H2]) 8, 3, Sl

10

33



Lesson 31

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

5 vegetable

€ The vegetables are fresh.
RHA @D 1 ok

= LSk

A plant whose leaves, roots, fruit or other parts are used as food

@D with

) | like eating broccoli with rice.
~2} 27H, 20|

L= &t E2E2|E 20| He

2 BOIIL,

—

In the company of another; added to

G use

€D | use my toothbrush daily
ML, AEstrt L= O

XA

SES ArSeit

M) To bring or put into service

G cover

D She covered her face with her hands.
St Z7h2lnh 24, #X

08

a7t & &0z E=s IR
) To place over or upon; to hide or protect

ED place

€D We were looking for a place to eat.
A =t £ @ 2= AL

2N

i
plal

A

0 AL

To put something in a particular position

34
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

G5 cake @) Don't eat the whole cake yourself.
#Alo|=2 1 EXtM Alo|22 X wx| 0f2t,

A baked product made from flour, sugar, eggs, and other ingredients;
it is often covered with frosting: a birthday cake

1 camera € My friend lost his camera last week.

m 72k AFELZ | LH 571 Xt 2201 FHHIZHE SO RIC.

An invention or piece of equipment that records/stores images

G carry €D The veins carry blood to the heart.

X|UCH 2gsit, LHEn @D U2 gds d¥e= LIELDL

EERe) To take something or someone from one place to another place

G empty €D There are many empty seats in the room.

gl Ssiet, gl & etofl gl xHAo] BECk,

G wind @D The wind is blowing hard.
@D HE HEEO| MIAl 212 UL,

Any air that moves

35



Lesson 31

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

—_

o b~ LD

. vegetable

cover
carry

place

camera

o A~ LW

10.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1.

36
Whitney Voca

The veins blood to the heart.
| like eating broccoli rice.

I my toothbrush daily.

The s are fresh,

The is blowing hard.




Wikney Voea

6. There are many seats in the room.
7. We were looking for a to eat.

8. She ed her face with her hands.

9. Don' eat the whole yourself.

10. My friend lost his last week.

04 Crossword Puzzle

‘ |

2. B4, EC}, St

1. Alo|=2 5

3. Ett, Zi2ch EoH, &®X|
4, ~2} 81|, 20|
5
7

. ZHH[EE ARELT|

. MOt ARZSiCt 7 8




Lesson 32

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

38
Whitney Voca

G work @) | can’'t work if I'm cold.
Usich Y, =S(3F) @D L= F2H U= SHX| Xttt
The effort required to do something

G count @) She can count up to 10 in ltalian.

MIct, AlLrstet, ZE3sict JH= OIFHE[0t0 = E7tX| & & 2t

To say numbers in order: to find the total number: to take into account

@ address €D | need his home address.
T HHSITE Lh= 39| & A7t Hestict,

e A place of residence or business; the writing on an envelope or
a package that tells where it is to be delivered; a speech

G interesting @) I'm looking for something interesting to watch.

T SIRE0RME @D MOIU=E = 7H2IE H UL,

Engaging or exciting and holding the attention or curiosity

ED fact @) It's no use denying the fact.
Atdd, 2K D MEE 26l AZQUC

A thing that happened or that is known to be true



\Wikmey Voea

G5 for € | made this for you.

T ~Ush; ~oll 01 ~THR0l @D U7H LI SIshM 01242 BHSCE

Rather than; with the purpose of getting or having: in honor of: sent to:

because
6 step @5 Watch your step or you will fall,
D 4g, BE; CD 7S ZAsH2E I2X| foH HojRr ok,

A S2lo|ct

i) The action of raising the foot and putting it down in a different spot:
the distance covered by this action; a short way:

G wall €D The wall was covered with graffiti.
cor JE MY T EE YME FF0 AU

EERE) A solid structure that forms the side of a building or room

5 candle €D There is a candle on the table.
I= EfXH flofl =7t Uk,

e A stick of wax formed around a piece of string that is burned to give light

EH paint € He helped paint the house.
D HRIEE Z5IiCt; O= &ofl HIIE Eok= s =2ARIC
HeIE

X)) A liquid mixture, usually of a solid pigment in a liquid vehicle, used as
a decorative or protective coating; to make a picture with paint

39



ILesson32| A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. interesting 1. MICE ARESICE ZEEssIct

2. fact 2. ~%folf; ~0fl Clistod; ~IhZof|
3. candle 3 T4 A6t

4. step 4. HRIEE Z5iCh Ho|E

5. wall 5. Yoirt, Y, =S(EH)

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. | made this you.

2. She can up to 10 in ltalian.
3. lcant if I'm cold.

4. He helped the house,

5. It's no use denying the

40
Whitney Voca



KRIKIORINORRIAORIOON ey (1))

6. The was covered with graffiti.

7. Watch your or you will fall.

8. I'm looking for something to watch.
9. Thereis a on the table.

10. | need his home

04 Crossword Puzzle

1

0 otx 1. 20| 9=, xo|U=
4. 4SS B2 Aot Sxlolct 3. Yslh U LE(ZE) g
6. ZA ZAZ ML} GIMSICH 5 HOIEE Zsit); HQIE
9. AFAL AlX] 7.9 gt
10, MICH AIAFSICH ZES5HC 8. ~2I5H, ~ofl Ch5t0], ~T}=o]
3
4 5
6
7 8
9 10

41



Lesson 33

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

G queen @D We all bowed to the queen.
o D fEl= 25 ool 2= 3dct

A woman who rules a country

G calendar ) She marked the date on her calendar.
=2 Jl= gEoll O EME BAIRIC

A chart that shows the days, weeks, and months of a year

G5 parent ) She is a biological parent of the child.
= D = 3 ool FIRECE

G case €D Put the jewelry in a wooden case.

AXKE: AR, 4 A @D LIRZ E AKX EMZ 202t

Ok

EEIE) A box, crate, or other container an example or instance of something:
the true state of things: an instance of a disease

G5 visit @) She went to visit relatives in Wales,
Y=otct @D I4HE L0 U= TES WEZSH UL

To go or come to see

42
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

G5 remember @) | don't remember your namel.

7|t5ict, 7|dLtct 12| 0|20 7|ALx| o=t

To bring or call back to mind; to keep in one’s mind

G5 hold @D | will hold your books for you.

UKD AL FICE @D HE fIshA L7 RS 7HEX| 1 QJCH

To grasp and keep in one’s hands

@ land €D The elephant is the largest living land animal,
g, =X, 2=ESICE F7|2l= ei&Eshk= 2tiel X S=0ICt

EERE) The earth’s surface that is above the water; to set down an
airplane onto land or another surface

ED call @5 !l call a doctor.

D F2C Meloith @ L7t oS F2ZUC0

To say in a loud voice; to ask to come; to telephone; to give a name to

EH thank €D We thanked her for the kind offer.
ZAISHCH D = Tl TIESH Mol ZHARICH.

43



ILesson33| A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. remember 1. 2o

2. land 2. HIst

3. hold 3. AXE AR 4R AE
4. thank 4. &

5. call 5 %

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. T will your books for you.

2. She marked the date on her

3. She went to relatives in Wales.

4. We all bowed to the

5. The elephant is the largest living animal.

44
Whitney Voca



] 'W[tﬂwl

6. | don't your name,

7. Put the jewelry in a wooden

8. We ed her for the kind offer.
9. She is a biological of the child.
10. 1 a doctor.

04 Crossword Puzzle

SR A, B AS

B (ZEX]A) At Fok

1. 7|38ttt 7L

)

2
5. R=Ct, H=tsitt
6

. &, =X, 2=l

45



Lesson 34
€ The rotation of the earth causes day and night.

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.
X|Fe| XMe = ghat Lol M7ICt

=
=1

G earth
X7, &,

The planet on which we live; land; ground; soil
€D Let us imagine that we are at the north pole.
T |7t S=01 ATt MZSERE

= G north
- ' ex
The direction opposite south
1D People are picking lettuce in the field.
@D MESO| HoM AFE =10 UL

, =5 20}
NE) An area of open land; a topic, subject, or area of academic interest or

specialization
@D 2™0| Ch= Zofl 7HEE o "olct,

G open
E=HEERIE

€D The bank will open next month,
(=) His story scared the children,

AL,

Not closed in or covered
D 12| ojor |7t otolE= LHA

=
S

G story
olop7]; (ZZ2)
Space in a building between two adjacent floor levels; an account or recital
of an event or a series of events, either true or fictitious

46
Whitney Voca



G5 way @D This is the way to the bathroom.
D Z. ==, Y YA B 0|Z0| 2t4=Z 7= Zo|ck

GLRE) A mean or method: a road, path, or similar means of going from one place
to another: a direction

G5B return @D He had to return from abroad.
SO0tCHIIC), SHFCH S O= sHeloll M H=sHoF Tt

To go or come back after leaving

G5 coat €D The coat in the closet is hers.
FE, 42 & 0] U= I FEE= T149] Zo|ch,

An outer covering for the body

G5 until @15 Until you eat your dinner, you cannot watch TV,

~ K|, Of E[7|7kX] Mg Hg Hrix| e TVE & 4 glch

Up to the time of: before: up to the time that: to the point or degree that

@ The boy is picking up a coin,

AlH0| 532 Ho| 22| Utk

47



Lesson 34

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. until 1. ST, HH 5, 20f

2. earth 2. g g U=

3. north 3. SOIRCH7ICH, S2FLL, Het
4. story 4, 2, =2 9 BHA B

5. coin 5 ZE A9

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. The bank will next month,

2. you eat your dinner, you cannot watch TV,

3. Let us imagine that we are at the pole.

B

The rotation of the causes day and night,

5. The in the closet is hers.

48
Whitney Voca



KRIKIORINORRIAORIOON ey (1))

6. People are picking lettuce in the

7. The boy is picking up a

8. He had to from abroad.
9. This is the to the bathroom.
10. His scared the children.

04 Crossword Puzzle

3. 0lop7], (H=2) & 1. ~77HX], o] E|7|7HX|

5. =T 8t =, =0¢f 2.4, =2, UY, LA HE

7. SOIQCH7ICY), SHFCL Het 4. XL & &

8. ZE, &9 6. =%

9. Ecf, 82 A= 8. 4. 2t T=rt, FXolrt

49



Lesson 35

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

50
Whitney Voca

E® birthday € My birthday is in January.

D) HH @D W HL2 180l

The anniversary of the day on which a person was born

@ station @D Weekend schedules are posted in every subway station.

SEAN X|SFEOiTt =2 28 AZEEIE AIA =0 ATt

A building by a railway line where trains stop

G burn @D Two children were rescued from the burning car.

EIRZC} EtCt, @ SEt= S2XE QoA &= Of0|7t & E(RUC
EHCH; Sha

i) ‘1o set fire to; to damage or injure by fire

@5 noise €D A noise alarmed the deer.
KR JEAS=S ES= (I == i (=

) A loud or harsh sound

ED only @) She’s their only daughter.
=l 2% @D 14H= a=9| SEOoIC,

D One and no more; one alone



5 computer @ | bought the same computer as you did.
ZHEE LI= SHAI0] At 24T} E2HS HEES Mt

CERE) An electronic machine that can analyze, store, and give back information

quickly
G5 elephant @D The zoo has the biggest elephant in the country.
7|2 O S=H0i| I L2t M MY 2 27I2|17F UL

A huge mammal; the largest land animal now on earth

G5 hurt @D | hurt my back lifting that box.

CEXIA shct; TRl & L= X oXIE SC7t 5i2lE ChR.

To cause physical pain to; injure; wound

4 ' EDH off €D A first—grader stepped off the school bus.
ﬁ ~OM(EOIR); ~0llAf BHojLt  @EY ©F 18HAM0] SSHHA0A LHRACH

So as to be no longer on or attached: away from the present place or time:
away from regular work; not on, attached, or connected

G5 lead @D John is leading the horses to the river.
D 2l=sitf, 5, 2A @D =0| E== Z2=2 37t AU

To guide; to direct

51



Lesson 35

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. station 1. QU=SICE M5 M|

2. elephant 2. ~OM(EO0IA); ~OllA] oLt
3. computer 3 =t 2%

4. hurt 4 AS

5. birthday 5. EIZC} EICH ERRCE Sk

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. My is in January.

2. | my back lifting that box.

3. Weekend schedules are posted in every subway

4. A alarmed the deer.

o

Two children were rescued from the ing car.

52
Whitney Voca



] 'W[tﬂwl

6. A first—grader stepped the school bus.

7. The zoo has the biggest in the country.

8. | bought the same as you did.

9. She's their daughter.

10. John is ing the horses to the river.

04 Crossword Puzzle

1. A3

4. QESITE, M5, 24|
7. dFH
8
9

6. EfR=rt, EtCt, EfL}, 2k
10. ~OIlM(EO{A), ~Ofl A BdofLt

53



Lesson 36

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud
@D They pitched a large tent over the floor
ol ATkt Mats ALt

HES

G over
~?0, AFeE @ Is2

Above; on top of; more than is expected or usual

€D The zebra has stripes
L7t ULt

@ zebra
@ zsue =
An African wild horse which has black and white stripes

= T XM

€D He fell, striking his head on the table
S 2

G5 strike
D = EHX|EAM EXtof] HEIE

xIC, SSIx|C)
m2|ch; mhe
M) To hit or slap, especially with the hand: to run into; collide with: to set on

fire by rubbing sharply

€D This engine runs very quietly
@D 0| YXI2 o}F =25| A=Fict,

) A machine that starts other machines working

D He spread peanut butter and jelly on one side

o R

of bread.

Yol ot

Bl EHEIS

D = 2, %
&) A surface or line forming a boundary: a surface that is not the top, bottom
back, or front: a part of something away from the center

54
Whitney Voca



G travel @D | want to travel around the world.
OJ5tCf, OS5tk @D L= © MAIE H>liste At

To go from one place to another; move

G gentle @) A gentle south wind is blowing.
=3afet, w=ot R 20| 21 ot

Mild; not rough
g

() captain €1 He was captain of the baseball team,

@ Uy M8, = D 1= OFR FEOIUL.

The leader of a group; the person in charge of a ship

€CD let €D Let the dog off the leash.
Q@D ~otAA sii=CE, SIESEE @ 7HE JHE0IA Z0{ F042t

To allow; not stop from doin
> g

¢ mad ¢» My mom was really mad when | came home late,

@D O =i o Toll = 0= wf Hots 73 =247t L AUUCE

Very angry; furious: crazy

55



Lesson 36

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. side 1. 236t &8t

2. over 2. ~ol7| shCt, si=tstct
3. strike 3. Oig, 88, =

4. mad 4. OsiCt, oStk

5. engine 5 g%

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

D'l 2

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. A south wind is blowing.

2. He was of the baseball team.
3. This runs very quietly.

4, |'wantto around the world.
5. The has stripes.

56
Whitney Voca



Wikney Veea

the dog off the leash.
when | came home late.

My mom was really
ing his head on the table.

the floor.

He fell,
of bread.

They pitched a large tent

©

10. He spread peanut butter on one

04 Crossword Puzzle
2

ACROSS
2. ~2oll, Ze=
6

5. 013 =, O
6. X|ct, BRRICt, 2|k, o

7.~ SHECL SiEkoiTt

8, O{2siCt, OlSaict

9. &&7], Al
—
8

10.% 2 9538 3

2EZ
10

1.

rx
02
M

02 Hu
M

ro
ol

o

—
==

Kl

57



ILesson37| A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

@ fight ¢ They fight with each other all the time,

CHs, MiE; oS 2ol @ =2 o M= M2C

i) Battle or struggle

G5 take 2 Would you take this to the bank for me?
BT}, Z7EKILL 7k, L cilofl 22loll 0|2 & ATk

(AlZrol)Zz|ct

To get hold of; grasp: to capture: to accept or receive: to carry: to subtract

G5 show €D Mary showed her ticket.
HOoFLf, MAlSH & H2l= 24| #& EFUCL.

To allow to be seen; to display in public

G5 across €D He walked across the field.
7I2 2 AM; HiEe| D 1= SEHE 7I2EE 20U

From one side to the other side of; on the other side of

G zoo € We saw a tiger at the zoo.
S=8 @D 2= S=H0M S=0|E Rt

58
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

€D hit
mjaict, xIct

@ He hit himself on the head.
a= Xp7| Hal= ok

To strike someone or something

pair
of & ot H; 0| 21t H22l= Al of Zg|E & Ut
®g Aok

Two things that are alike or go together

G5 speed

AN AN
=8 &8

HAA

@D The train was losing speed.

7|1X7t £EE =310 UL,

Fast movement

G care

jnlYNE=

@) | don’t care about her at all.
b Z1LH04[A| OFF el giCt

7IX|ct; 2ef, 32

[ = )

To show attention

G5 throw

@D =X YHX|CH &

() Please throw the ball back to mel

@D 1 = tA LigHE B =AMLl

Aoict

To hurl something so that it travels a distance through the air

59



ILesson37| A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. across 1. &k ZERE 71k (AR 1O Z2ICt
2. hit 2. =4

3. pair 3. BIX|CH WIHXICH EASICH

4. speed 4. HO4F0E MAGICE &

5. fight 5. S 7IXIC HAE, 39|

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. Please the ball back to mel

2. We saw a tiger at the

3. I'd like to find a of shoes to match this dress.
4, He himself on the head.
5. Would you this to the bank for me?

60
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

6. They with each other all the time.
7. The train was losing

8. He walked the field.

9. Mary ed her ticket.

10. | don't about her at all.

Q4 c

|

3.
6.
7.
0.
10. 2E04FCt, MAlSHE

rossword Puzzle

71222, gt

Chs, M=, SIS Eolct

B>

—_—

1.

S

el

—=

=

AN
g &

b

o= 7HX[Ch 24, 39
o

Ofn

L

i/

miz|ct, x|ct

HX|C}, HIHXIC, FXSHTt

10

61



Lesson 38

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

62
Whitney Voca

G backward  @ED | forgot to set my watch one hour backward.

FELZ AMAHIES o AlZ FIZ S2iE= 2 2 LoHRIC

Toward the back or what is behind someone; with the back going first;
in a reverse manner or order

G5 last @ The last question on the exam was the most difficult.
zlZ2e], x|, OFX|2E Al[F=H7F 7HE o2 =iCE

OFX[2fol; Al x(Ct

EelE) The most recent; being, coming, or placed after all others; final

1 yesterday @D Yesterday was Labor Day.
Of &l @D A= =SHo|ULCH,

i) The day before today

G chance €1 » We have a chance of winning this game.
7|2, 7tsd @D 2= o] AYE 01 71217 ULt

An opportunity; a possibility or likelihood of something happening

G5 introduce €D Let me introduce my family to you.
2713t @D HZ=ZolA 22| 7= AHE 2.

To cause something to enter a place or exist in a system for the first time



\Wikmey Voea

EH train @D The train will leave in an hour.,

7|Xt; 2=ttt 7= X|ct 3 7|xk= ot AlZh Lol e ZA0|Ck,

To make proficient with specialized instruction and practice; A locomotive
and the railroad cars connected to it

G5 west €D The earth rotates from west to east.
Mz(2l) XTe MZBOIN EBoR B|FBICt

The direction in which the sun sets

EH war €D The war ended in a victory for Greece.

KOR JENESY D O TY2 O2|A0 2|2 EXT.

Eel) Fighting between nations or groups of people within a nation

G win @ We can't win this game without him,
0|7|ct, EfCt S22 <2l= 227t 8lol= o] Aol ofZ == lCt,

To do better than the other side in a game, contest, or battle: a victory

@ crayon > The child colored the sky with a blue crayon,

ﬁ D =E @D otol= mfEtM FEe = skss MEIIC

A stick made of a colored, waxy material, used for coloring, drawing, or
writing

63



Lesson 38

Q'l Translate each word into Korean or English.

o b~ LD

train 1. O|7|ct, Elt, &2l

chance 2. AJHsICt

backward 3 Ao X[t Opxjatel; et
crayon 4. Ofx|

west 5. 4

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

Q3 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1.

64
Whitney Voca

The child colored the sky with a blue

The earth rotates from to east.
We can't this game without him.
We have a of winning this game.
Let me my family to you.




Wikney Voea

6. The ended in a victory for Greece.
7. The will leave in an hour.
8. was Labor Day.

9. | forgot to set my watch one hour

10. The

question on the exam was the most difficult.

Q4 Crossword Puzzle

M w0 oo~

8.

6.
7.
9.
10. MZ&(2])

5.

7|xt, 23t Zt=X|ct

AINSICH
FEo=

33

oiH
z|Zo|, xlct,
ol7|ct, Efct,
%Y

7|2, 7ts48

OFX|2Ee|, Al [T

=

65



Lesson 39

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

G helicopter @ There was a helicopter hovering overhead.

D 2e|EH D HE| #1E Y= LeFZE 7} e o UULCE

An aircraft that is lifted and propelled by rotating blades

G thing > The same thing happened to me in Thailand
three years ago.

D =4, A, @D 2 9 ol L= Ef=Z0iM FE2 22 AU

An object or a substance that can be seen, touched, heard, smelled, or
tasted: whatever is done, spoken of, or thought of: matter; business

EH point @) She pointed in my direction.
72| 7|ct; QF; ®S 7} L7 Qle B2 JkalFick

i) ‘To hold out your finger towards something; relevant to the
subject that you are discussing; a sharp, narrow end; score

' G5 center €D The brain is the center of the nervous system.,

D ¢ CD 4R, ME @D e dExEe| Bl

EERED A part at the middle of something

1 grandfather @E» My grandfather founded the company.
D SOHHX| @D ZoMHXIAIM 11 SIAE FHEISHAC

The father of one's own mother or father

66
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

G same €D They are all much the same in height.
D &=, sYet = 717} HIH|XSIT

Being the exact one that was before; not a different one: exactly like
something else

G happen €D This must never happen again.

LSt LOofLto, Aok CHAlE O LO| AU0{H e EICt.

To take place; come about

CO left C1D | broke my left leg.

D 2%9|, M| mLict @D L= X 2|7t f2FCh

EERE) On the opposite of the right side: leave: to go away: to let alone

5 island €D We will leave the island in the morning.

@D = T 22l obEol A e Zo|ct,

e Land that is completely surrounded by water

@ mirror @D She was looking in the mirror.
CD 7= JOHE=E A28 B0 UL

A smooth surface that reflects the images

67



Lesson 39

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

o b~ LD

helicopter 1. 2ZFo| mo| mLict

thing 2, SMsiCt LojLich M7Ict
island 3. BA(XI), ME

mirror 4. 712|7Ic}; o7, F; s, 2
grandfather 5 #=2 sYst

02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

10.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1.

68
Whitney Voca

| broke my leg.

She ed in my direction.,

They are all much the in height.

The same happened to me in Thailand three years ago.
There was a hovering overhead.




Wikney Voea

6. The brain is the of the nervous system.

7. This must never again.

8. She was looking in the

9. We will leave the in the morning.

10. My founded the company.

04 Crossword Puzzle

‘
4. gojui| :

PUSICE ZojLtT, (T
7

ol

o
s

~
e mo

=o| QImo| rmLiC} 4

[

10




ILessonAOl A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

@G corner

@) They're moving the sofa into the corner.
2S0[, 74 D 10| A0tE FA4ZC=2 F7|10 ot

aid) The angle formed by the meeting of two sides or lines; the place where
two roads join

G5 nephew

@D | had to care for my nephew the whole afternoon.
(R z=7t L= 2= LW =75 2tof

ol

SUCE.
The son of one’s brother or sister

G city @D The city is full of interest for tourists.
LN @D 1 SA= zses

An area larger than a village or town where many people work and live

G uncle €1 My uncle is very fond of fishing.
OFRIM], ALE

=} =~ O L = 711 =
|:|2'|_S, I:|—|H_l_ @ )éll'_f_: '|'|I-*|§ 4%3s

25| E0fstlrt.,

The brother of one’s mother or father

@D litle

@D The little girl likes to sing.
D =2, o2

D 182 AUE i 227|S

Small in size or quantity

70
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

(=5 score () What was the final score for yesterday’'s game?
N sz Es Ofl 77| F4 O{EH Bt0{R7
—= =xg 230}
z’ o= =
,h‘l

D size @) The label says it's the right size for her.
37|, x|% @ HHE=EE= JHOA H= XL

taid) The quantity or amount of something

@D Be careful, or you will lose your money.

D =dal, 22X HZeH == %= 7ok

ED repeat @) Don'’t repeat the same mistakes.
D =I=SO0lolct, BH=5tCt @D =E2 A+E =S| 2Hof2l

To perform an action again

G knock @D He knocked three times and waited.
@D Rt FE=2|Ch =351 O= =35 Ml 5t 7|oHRC,
L3 A7

To hit with a hard blow

71



Lesson 40

Q] Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. city 1. S8, s, 552 22t

2. size 2. X7t

3. corner 3. X|Ch FE=2|cf, . 3SiCh =3 A2
4. lose 4. OfKM|, alZ, Bl

5. little 5. £I20lsICt, BE=Sict

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

Pra
=)
=
1 2.
6. 7

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. What was the final for yesterday’'s game?

2. The girl likes to sing.

3. The is full of interest for tourists.

4. He ed three times and waited.

5. 1 had to care for my the whole afternoon.

72
Whitney Voca




Wikney Voea

6. Don't the same mistakes.
7. Be careful, or you will your money.
8. My is very fond of fishing.
9. The label says it's the right for her.

10. They're moving the sofa into the

Q4 Crossword Puzzle

1. 37|,

3. 2S0|, A

7. &2, o

8. gt EASICE, Xt
9. £IE0(5tC}, HhEsirt

1. S, 24, S¥2 s

2. X|Ct, =E2|Ct, =35It
L3 Ag

4. OFXM, ofE, e
5. A
6. =7t



I Lesson 41 l A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

G smoke C» The smoke made her eyes redden.

A7]; (HHHS) oot AH7| W20l 22| =0 |,

The gray or white cloud that rises above a fire; drawing in and
exhaling smoke from a cigarette

EH lot € A storm hit the country and killed a lot of people.
T %2, oiz T EE0| 1 LI2E ZERSHAM B2 AIRIS0| EUCH
M 2O

=", o

A large amount: very much;

15 hole €D A snake crawled out of the hole.
-4 = CD ol FHOIAM 7o LERTE,

G heart @) The patient’s heart stopped beating for a few
A0
/‘I/’ b AR I Dl seconds.
,/ /f\_ 9 [}\\. CD 1 Extel MEo| H X SOt WS HACH
il i
£ )

: The organ inside the chest that pumps blood through the body

EDH twice @D This dress is twice as expensive as the blue one.

@ S ¥ = 2 0] SR AL X mRHA 2| AIC oHf bl

Two times: double

74
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

D or @» Are you coming or not?
OfL|H, = B2 14 27{L| oI OF 274L|?

A word used to show a difference: a word used to show a choice

| —— E library ) Please tell me the way to the library.
o B
X, ML @D =MEe= Tt AE 7IEXN FML.

I‘l

A place where a book collection is housed

@5 dictionary  @» A good dictionary is essential for learning English.
{ KOR JPNEA @D ZE2 M2 B0E = ol Z+Zo|Ch
A book that lists and explains the words of a language in alphabetical order,

giving their spellings, meanings, and pronunciations

G156 leave D | plan to leave tomorrow,

D wLct =11 7t L= LHE M Al=lojct

To go away from someone or somewhere

E tonight CE) 'l see you tonight at ten,
D 2= @D 2= B 1040 =Xt

The night of this present day

75



Lesson 41
QI Translate each word into Korean or English.
1. library 1. OfL|H, = =2
2. tonight 2. 97|, (HuHE) o|ct
3. leave 3. 74, E
4. lot 4. 5 H S U2
5. heart 5. A
Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.
Wity - L W Ae.
~—- A AL
1. 5.
9.

6.
03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence,
1. Please tell me the way to the
2. This dress is as expensive as the blue one.
3. The patient's stopped beating for a few seconds
4. The made her eyes redden.
5. Are you coming not?

76
Whitney Voca



Wikney Voea

6. A good is essential for learning English.
7. | plan to tomorrow.
8. Il see you at ten,

9. A storm hit the country and killed a

of people.

10. A snake crawled out of the

04 Crossword Puzzle

2 3 ( ACROSS )

5. 2= ¥

6. Ltk &1 7ot

8. OtLH, &=

9. =AME, MxH

1. 71, (5HiE) <ot

2. AtH

3. 74, &

4. 5 F iz

7. 48, 7&, olE

0. BE LiE W |2

77



ILesson42| A

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

G tak @ All they talk about is football.

) LSICH Helsicl, @ 152 28 =+ 07| ghofl et sk
AEI.E ue] El.
e = =

caed) To speak; say word: to have a conversation: to get someone to do something

by speaking; persuade
15 rocket =) What time will the rocket be launched?
27 D =220| Z Aol HA=|E?

A device that flies through the air, powered by burning gases that push out
through an opening at one end: to move or rise with great speed

5 among @D | had to choose only one person among
those people.

Ty ~2| 2=, ~30,

~Ato|of| CD 1O MEHE B0IM 2%
Part of; included in with: to each of

ol

bARREE OOk SHC,

r

G sister €D My older sister turns nineteen tomorrow,
(O4Xh) | @D FL7F LHYO|H 194f0] ot

A girl or woman that has the same parents as another person

() excuse @) You don’t have to make excuses for her.
HE, Ol; HEsIC), @D 47t IHE tidls HEE Ze= it
S Mstct
o

To explain or be a reason for; to pardon or forgive

78
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

& cross @D It is impossible to cross this creek by swimming.

dAuct 2Esict @ ol HES +FsiA dUH7 = S7Fsstitt

To move or travel to the other side of it

G gas € A gas leak is very dangerous for two main reasons.
7IM|, 7tA, @D 7tA FE2 F 71X =& 0l m=Zoll 0 Hsict.
7HEE, 2R

A substance that is not liquid or solid and has no shape or size for heating
and cooking: oxygen and nitrogen: gasoline

(=5 brother €D | argue with my brother all the time.
(=xh) A o ety gt =dE eit

@D This film features a famous actress.

D 0| F=t= 7 A7t FHet,

G luck () Better luck next timel
D = =3 CHEole 20| of &2 gUch

Good things that happen by chance; good fortune

79



I Lesson 42 | A
1. dudct, EHhsttt
|

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. rocket
2. among 2. (X)) &H
3. excuse 3. K
4. talk 4. (Exp A
5. luck 5. 7IAl, 7tA, 7HEEl FEe
02 Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.
B ‘
10.

1

6.
03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.
. Better next timel
2. All they about is football.
3. | had to choose only one person those people.
4. You don’t have to make s for her.
5. It is impossible to this creek by swimming.

80
Whitney Voca



Wikney Veea

6. | argue with my all the time.

7. A leak is very dangerous for two main reasons.
8. This film features a actress,

9. What time will the be launched?

10. My older turns nineteen tomorrow.

04 Crossword Puzzle

. AL}, &Toit
. (EfZh A

= © N o w -

DOWN
2. (o4xh) A
4. 'HY, olf, HYSIC,

M3t
5. 2SI folstet,

10

SCHE gt

8. ~o| &=, ~&0i,
~Atolof|

81



Lesson 43

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

G beside () He sat beside her all night.
~ ol D 1= LM T Foll ot UALC

By the side of something or next to it

G excellent @) She has an excellent brain.

T 245t 285 Hojdt 4= m2l7t obF EcCt

Cenp) With the state of being of very high quality

5 video @D The video was specially produced for
school use.
HIC|Q, S,
L= 5151 @D 1 HICIRE 5| stugo2 XKLt

clae) Having to do with the picture part of a television broadcast

@5 another @D Put another steak on the barbecue.
ECE HiH|F EF {0l AB|0|2E ShLt o 2012t

One more: different

ED test @5 'm worried about taking a written test
for a job.

HIAE, AL AlSHTH A ZI|Algo] AFolct.

A group of questions or exercises designed to measure knowledge or ability

82
Whitney Voca



\Wikmey Voea

G hall @) It's in the supply room down the hall.
D oo Ex =

a2 =5k 2 25 22| ATk

A corridor or passageway in a building

EH il €= An oil spill would ruin his fishing business.
718 M7 718 RE2 19 olgs IE Aolc,

Any one of a number of thick, greasy substances obtained from plants,
animals, or minerals

@1 narrow

) =2 =

@ The roads were very narrow.

ayse

252 i SULCL

B Small in width; slender

(=5 cousin @D Look at what my cousin got us as a wedding gift.
AHE T 2| ARE0| AEM

=2 AE ME2 EMR.
A child of one’s aunt or uncle

(=5 mother

@ His mother sent him to the bakery to get
some bread.

CD oL, 27

o] Hok= OE Rl ELY s & ARA| SHCL
A female person or animal who is a parent

AN

83



Lesson 43

Q] Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. excellent 1. ~Sol

2. mother 2. &2; SOt

3. cousin 3. H|C|2, Y, =3fsict
4. oil 4. HAE, AAL A>stct
5. hall 5. ECI=E

Qz Look at the pictures. Write the correct word for each picture.

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. He sat her all night,

2. The was specially produced for school use.
3. An spill would ruin his fishing business.

4. Look at what my got us as a wedding gift.

5. The roads were very

84
Whitney Voca




6. It's in the supply room down the

Wikney Voea

7. His

sent him to the bakery to get some bread.

8. She has an

brain.

9. I'm worried about taking a written

for a job.

10. Put

steak on the barbecue.

Q4 Crossword Puzzle

2. 7|§ MO

=, 1T

ofoiL], =X

&=, SORX|Ct

10

85



Lesson 44

Read each word and the sample sentence aloud.

86
Whitney Voca

G news €D | watch the news every night before bed.

KOR JEyEANEN D L= e g x| Hol| =& =Ch

Information about something that has recently happened

G5 move @) When do you move into your new house?
O|AISICE; SZI0|Ct, M ez Al OJAFE |iU7t?
ZX|, WS

To go or cause to go from one place to another

G watch C1» When | watch videos, | eat popcorn.

(X|A)LCt, FAGICE @D L= HIDRE = I HES Her

EEIGS) To look at with attention

@G5 usual €D He was not his usual cheerful self today.

29|, A9 d= 2= BIAXE HEotX| ULt

EEIED) Regular, ordinary, or expected

@ location ) What is the exact location of the ship?
IXI, AXH D 1 Hie| Feter |R|7t oC|I7tR?

) A place where something is or could be located



\Wikmey Voea

1 bench @ This bench is made of elm.
rARCI PN - PN TN, O] HiXl= =ELHF=Z ZHERULCL

A long seat, usually made of wood or stone; the office or position of a judge

@G drum @) | heard a drum beating in the distance.

= E->(E); 5= xlt Ha|M 2 x|= A2|7F SHCL

A hollow musical instrument that makes a deep, loud sound when it is
struck: anything shaped like such a container

5 space @C1» An astronaut is a person who travels into space.

on JENEE CD SFHHAE 252 0{32 i Attolct,

EEE) The limitless area in which everything and everyone exists: the area
beyond the earth and its atmosphere

G smell €D There is a delicious smell in the kitchen,

BASE 2O A, & FUHOM U= ST} Tt

GERE) To recognize or discover an odor by using one's nose

e il €5 | was up till 5 a.m,

~TIR|, ~0| E|7IX; A SAIDEX] QEXFTL URACH,
ALt ME
Between now and a later time; between one time and another; until:
a box, drawer or tray where money is kept in a store or bank

87



ILesson44| A

QI Translate each word into Korean or English.

1. watch 1. 2! QJXt, HIX|; EtAL

2. location 2. HAHE 2Tt HAY, S

3. move 3. % Z7t

4. news 4. ~7HK|, ~0| =[7|7HK];
HAtTH; ME

5. usual

1

03 Fill in the blanks and translate each sentence.

1. This is made of elm,

2. What is the exact of the ship?

3. | heard a beating in the distance.
4. | was up 5am.

5. When | videos, | eat popcorn.

88
Whitney Voca



Wikney Veea

6. There is a delicious in the Kitchen.

7. An astronaut is a person who travels into

8. When do you into your new house?
9. He was not his cheerful self today.
10. | watch the every night before bed.

04 Crossword Puzzle

)

5. $IRI, Ay 1. 21 QIR BIX|, EEAL

7. 2, E(8), 82 Xct 2. S2Z|0|Ct, o|AfsiCt, =X, WS

8. HAHE Tt HAM, & 3. (X|AH)ELC, FAlstct

9. ®A, A4 4. ~TLK|, ~0| E|7|DHX|, AAH, A2t
6. EE9| TAA|Q
8. 2F, 37t



MEMO

\

90
Whitney Voca




MEMO

91



WordrIindex:

| | | |
A E C et 55 | R . travel 55
about 2 each 7 library 75 refrigerator 31 try 6
across 58 earth 46 life 7 remember 43 turn 3
address 38 either 3 listen 19 repeat 71 twice 74
afraid 6 elephant 51 little 70 rest 15
among 78 empty 35 location 86 return 47
another 82 engine 54 lose 71 ride 15
autumn 22 enough 19 lot 74 rocket 78
excellent 82 luck 79 round 15
excite 30
excuse 78

V)
uncle
until
use
B usual
backward
basket
bell
bench
beside
birthday
borrow
bright
brother
burn

bus

busy
butter

M

mad 55
maybe 11
mirror 67
mother 83
move 86
movie 2

S

safe 11
same 67
score 71
season 23
shop 27
show 58
side 54
sister 78
size 71
slide 30
smell 87
smoke 74
space 87
speed 59
spring 22
station 50

(o] stay 19 with

H off 51 step 39 work

; ; v
hall 18 story 46 write

vegetable
video
visit

F
fact
family
famous
father
field
fight
for
forget
front

w
wall
war
watch
way
west
wet
which
will
win
wind

N

narrow 83
nephew 70
never 10
news 86
noise 50
north 46
nurse 11

G
gas

gentle
grandfather

Cc

cake
calendar
call
camera
candle
captain
care
carry
case
catch
center
chance
cheese
city
classmate
clothes
coat
coffee
coin
comb
computer
corner
count
cousin
cover
crayon
cross

happen oil 83 strange 19
heart on 14 strike 54
helicopter 31 stupid 27
hit 50 sugar 27
hold 46 summer 22
hole 75
hope 2

hurt 54

Y
yellow
yesterday

z
zebra
Z00

T

table 26
take 58
talk 78
tall 6
taste 18
telephone 26
test 82
thank 43
that 10
there 14
thing 66
throw 59
thumb 11
till 87
tomato 18
tomorrow 10
tonight 75
too 14
towel 26
train 63

I
idea 3
if 3
interesting 38
into 30
introduce 62
island 67

P

paint 39
pair 59
parent 42
pass 3
person 27
pick 14
pineapple 26
place 34
plan 7
point 66
police 31

K
keep
knock

L
Q
queen 42
question 22
quick 31

D
dictionary
doctor
drum




